
 
 

 

 

 
 

PRESS RELEASE 
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION 

Monday 
August 7, 2023 

 
INCIDENT 

 
CASE #: 

 
DATE & TIME 

 
LOCATION 

 
ITEMS TAKEN / MISC. 

 
VALUE 

UB/E 2023-08-01175 08/05/23, 11:44 pm Rice Mine Rd   

Larceny/Theft 2023-08-00915 08/04/23, 11:42 pm Rice Mine Rd $100.00 USD 
AL Driver’s License 

$100.00 
$30.00 

Larceny/Theft 2023-08-00866 08/04/23, 5:22 pm Summer House Ln Mailbox $38.00 

Burglary 3rd 2023-08-00850 08/04/23, 3:45 pm Burchfield Rd 65” 4k Roku TV $1,674.00 

Crim Mischief 1st 2023-08-00777 08/04/23, 11:29 am Hwy 171 Assortment of Tools 
Culverts 

Destruction of 11 acres 
of land via use of heavy 

equipment 
Large metal work table 

$500.00 
$2,500.00 
$6,000.00 

 
 

$500.00 

TOP 1st 2023-08-00780 08/04/23, 9:36 am    

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      



 
      

      

      

      

      

 


